

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Richardson

- 1 Amend the Transportation, Housing and Local Government Committee
- 2 Report, dated February 18, 2025, page 1, strike lines 7 and 8 and
- 3 substitute:
- 4 "Page 21 of the printed bill, strike lines 2 through 27.
- 5 Page 22 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 9 and substitute:
- 6 **"40-10.1-811. Partial charge for early release. (1) A VEHICLE**
- 7 **IMMOBILIZATION COMPANY SHALL CHARGE A".**
- 8 Page 22 of the bill, line 15, strike "(b)" and substitute "(2)".
- 9 Page 22 of the bill, line 20, strike "(2)(a)" and substitute "(1)".
- 10 Page 22 of the bill, line 22, strike "(c)" and substitute "(3)".
- 11 Page 22 of the bill, line 23, strike "(2)(a)" and substitute "(1)".

** **